(106,369,595) 853,570,124 (1,299,010) (938,000) 3,227,629,745 $ 1,532,817,210

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . 52,466,002 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 52,466,002 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAY, 2013

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 37,776

0 37,776

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 38 OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET

INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) ~ DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

20,224,189 0 0 0 20,261,965 $ 32,204,037

20,224,189 0 0 0 20,261,965 $ 32,204,037

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_2 ___ 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,314,546,243 $ 7,172,186,668 $ (278,455,231) $ (477 ,263,588) $ 6,416,467,850 29.59% 4.98% 1.47% 4.98% 1.47% 4.98% 1.47%

SHORT TERM DEBT 459,389,271 449,891,619 (18,711 ,892) 0 431,179,727 1.99% 1.83% 0.04% 1.83% 0.04% 1.83% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,830,812,896 10,606,891,049 (441,161,796) (0) 10,165,729,253 46.88% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 447,474,425 447,387,070 (18,607,722) 0 428,779,347 1.98% 2.80% 0.06% 2.80% 0.06% 2.80% 0.06%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,725,375,388 4,631,977,458 (184,008,837) (207,837,157) 4,240,131,465 19.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 173,270,163 169,899,122 (57,487) (168,516,950) 1,324,684 0.01% 7.75% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.98% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,950,868,387 $ 23,478,232,987 $ (941 ,002,965) $ (853,617,695) $ 21,683,612,327 100.00% 6.02% 6.49% 6.96%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 _7_ 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,338,392,257 $ 7,255,842,889 $ 64,852,776 $ (476,801 ,835) $ 6,843,693,830 28.53% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39%

SHORT TERM DEBT 703,051,457 694,672,607 6,645,790 0 701,318,397 2.92% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01%

[…]

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 '179,288,376 11 ,046,055,488 105,675,342 0 11,151,730,830 46.49% 9.50% 4.42% 10.50% 4.68% 11.50% 5.35%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 438,421 ,265 436,341,356 4,193,522 (0) 442,534,878 1.84% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,069,951 ,278 5,012,018,279 45,960,613 (207 ,837 'i 57i • nrn .. Aot 7'1;~ -t,u..,.,..,o..,.,,,.., ... 20_22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 168,641 ,504 165,371,784 (987) (165,370,797) 0.00% 7.74% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.98% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,897,746,138 $ 24,612,102,404 $ 227,327,056 $ (850,009,789) $ 23,969,419,671 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.78%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,416,467,850 $ 0 $ 6,416,467,850 29.59% 4.98% 1.47% 4.98% 1.47% 4.98% 1.47%

SHORT TERM DEBT 431,179,727 0 431,179,727 1.99% 1.83% 0.04% 1.83% 0.04% 1.83% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,165,729,253 (0) 10,165,729,253 46.88% 9.50% 4.45% 10.50% 4.92% 11.50% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 428,779,347 (0) 428,779,347 1.98% 2.80% 0.06% 2.80% 0.06% 2.80% 0.06%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,240,131,465 (0) 4,240,131,465 19.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,324,684 (0) 1,324,684 0.01% 7.75% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.98% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21,683,612,327 $ (0) $ 21,683,612,327 100.00% 6.02% 6.49% 6.96%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,843,693,830 $ 0 $ 6,843,693,830 28.53% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39% 4.86% 1.39%

SHORT TERM DEBT 701,318,397 0 701,318,397 2.92% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01% 0.21% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,151,730,830 0 11,151,730,830 46.49% 9.50% 4.42% 10.50% 4.88% 11.50% 5.35!'/o

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 442,534,878 (0) 442,534,878 1.84% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04% 2.13% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,850,141,736 (0) 4,850,141,736 20.22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENTTAXCREDITS (1) 0.00% 7.74% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.98% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 23,989,419,671 $ 0 $ 23,989,419,671 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.78%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC